
ARGUS EVENT STAFFING, LLC - 1 -
202265730-02 [201738467-02]

SECOND AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

This SECOND AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and 
between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of 
Colorado (the “City”), and ARGUS EVENT STAFFING, LLC, a Colorado limited liability 
company, with an address of 4001 Fox St., Denver, Colorado 80216 (the “Contractor”), jointly 
(“the Parties”). 

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement dated December 19, 2017 (the 
“Agreement”), for Contractor to provide event staffing services as needed to various City venues 
and facilities.

WHEREAS, the Parties extended the term of the Agreement, through December 31, 2021, 
pursuant to Paragraph 4 of the Agreement and that Letter of Extension dated November 10, 2020.

WHEREAS, the Parties further extended the term of the Agreement, through December 
31, 2022, pursuant to Paragraph 4 of the Agreement and that Letter of Extension dated September 
1, 2021.

WHEREAS, the Parties amended the Agreement pursuant to that certain Amendatory 
Agreement dated November 29, 2021, in order to increase the maximum contract amount and as 
otherwise set forth therein.

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term of the 
Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained, and 
subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter stated, it is hereby understood and agreed by the 
parties hereto as follows:

1. Paragraph 4 of the Agreement, entitled “TERM OF AGREEMENT:”, is hereby 
deleted in its entirety and replaced with: 

“4. TERM OF AGREEMENT: The term of this Agreement shall be 
from January 1, 2018, and expire on March 31, 2023, unless earlier terminated in 
accordance with the terms of the Agreement.”

For purposes of clarity, the second paragraph of Paragraph 4, allowing the Agreement to 
be extended for two additional one-year renewal terms, is hereby deleted. The term of the 
Agreement may not be extended beyond March 31, 2023. 

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK;
SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW.]



Contract Control Number:  THTRS-202265730-02 

Contractor Name:   ARGUS EVENT STAFFING, LLC 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at 

Denver, Colorado as of:   

 

 

 

SEAL CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER: 

 

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

By:    

         

 

         

        

  

APPROVED AS TO FORM: REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED: 

 
Attorney for the City and County of Denver 

 

By:   

         

 

         

 
 

 

By:    

          

 

          

 

 

By:     

          

 

          

 

  




